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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 931

ANSWERED ON 8
TH

  FEBRUARY, 2018


BRIDGE ON GANGA RIVER

931. SHRI VIJAY KUMAR HANSDAK:

 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
 be pleased to state:

(a) whether the foundation stone of bridge on Ganga river was laid on April, 2017 for connecting Bihar and Jharkhand;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of works carried out so far towards the construction of the said Ganga

bridge?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L.MANDAVIYA)


(a) to (b) Yes Madam, Foundation Stone of Bridge on Ganga River for connecting Bihar and

 Jharkhand has been laid on 06.04.2017.


(c) Letter of Award for work has been issued on 06.12.2017. The work is scheduled to start after Financial Closure.

*****

